

OREGON LOTTERY EXTENDS CONTRACT WITH SCIENTIFIC GAMES

Company's Fun-Filled MONOPOLY™, Precious Metal Gold, and Crossword Games Offer a Scratch-it for Everyone

LAS VEGAS and ATLANTA – September 7, 2017 –<u>Scientific Games Corporation</u> (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") today announced that the Oregon Lottery Commission (the "Lottery") has extended its current contract for instant games with Scientific Games. The Company has provided instant products to the Oregon Lottery since 2010, helping the Lottery reach its goal to offer a "*Scratch-it* for everyone" with a variety of fun and entertaining products such as *MONOPOLY*[™] themed *Scratch-its*, along with favorites such as *Precious Metal Gold* and Safecracker Crossword games.

Tina Erickson, Traditional Products Manager, Oregon Lottery said, "Scientific Games has been a trusted partner and valued provider of our *Scratch-it* products. With their game innovations and guidance on instant product best practices, we can continue to maximize the Oregon Lottery's contributions to statewide projects for job creation, economic development, water and wildlife preservation, parks and recreation, and education. Together, we are doing good things."

John Schulz, Senior Vice President, Instant Products for Scientific Games added, "We are proud that the work we do with the Oregon Lottery has produced a ripple effect through the state, entertaining players and benefitting the quality of life for residents in every corner of Oregon. I am confident that we will continue to help the Lottery grow *Scratch-it* sales and returns to the state."

Scientific Games is the largest supplier of instant lottery games in the world. The Company provides games, technology, and services to more than 150 lotteries globally, including nearly every North American lottery.

MONOPOLY © 1935, 2017 Hasbro. All rights reserved. Licensed by Hasbro.

© 2017 Scientific Games Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a leading developer of technology-based products and services and associated content for worldwide gaming, lottery and interactive markets. The Company's portfolio includes gaming machines, game content and systems; table games products and utilities; instant and draw-based lottery games; server-based lottery and gaming systems, sports betting technology; loyalty and rewards programs; and interactive content and services. For more information, please visit us at www.scientificgames.com.

Lottery Communications Therese Minella +1 770-825-4219

Corporate Communications Susan Cartwright +1 702-532-7981

Investor Relations

Bill Pfund +1 702-532-7981

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statement can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the SEC, including the Company's current reports on From 8-K, quarterly reports on From 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 3, 2017 (including under the headings "Forward Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.